

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. BlacklockCounty Administrator

Beth Gabor Manager of Public Affairs 625 Court Street, Room 204 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8195 • FAX (530) 666-8193 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 10, 2012

Contact: Beth Gabor, Manager of Public Affairs (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

Contract Awarded for Full Service Partnership Mental Health Program

(Woodland, CA) – The Yolo County Department of Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health is pleased to announce the award of a contract to Turning Point Community Programs for the Full Service Partnership program, a component of the department's Mental Health Services Act plan. The Full Service Partnership program will provide psychiatric and medication support services, housing supports and assistance, recreational and employment opportunities, and independent living skills training to seriously mentally ill individuals.

The services provided under the Mental Health Services Act (Proposition 63) are intended to reduce homelessness, hospitalization and incarceration of the seriously mentally ill, allowing individuals to experience a healthy and safe environment in the community. In Yolo County, the Mental Health Services Act funds 17 direct service and prevention programs, workforce education and training, advancements in information technology, transitional housing for consumers, and more.

The contract with Turning Point Community Programs is paid for entirely with Mental Health Services Act funds and is for services beginning July 1, 2012. For more information regarding the request for proposal (RFP) and/or the subsequent award, please contact the RFP Coordinator Farrah White at farrah.white@yolocounty.org.

###